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DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION NO.: 22-02 MBA

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY BUDGET FOR THE YEAR
2023

WHEREAS, the Daggett County Municipal Building Authority is required to adopt an operating budget each
year; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing to formally consider adopting the budget by the Daggett County Municipal
Building Authority Board of Directors was noticed and held on December 20, 2022 and all interested persons were

heard, for or against the budget; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Building Authority Board of Directors hereby finds this action i the best interest
of the public's health, safety and general welfare.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY, STATE
OF UTAH AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the details of this budget are more specifically outlined in the document attached, and
established as the approved 2023 Budget.

Section 3. Severability. If any section, part, or provision of this Resclution is held invalid, or unenforceable,
such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect any other portion of this Resolution, and all sections, parts, and
provisions of this Resolution shall be severable.

Section 4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its signature.
PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY, STATE OF UTAH

ON THIS 20" DAY OF DECEMBER, 2022.

ATTEST: MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY

Chairman




County of Daggett
Worksheet - Budgets

MBA Municipal Building Authority - 01/01/2023

Change in Net Position
Revenue:
Intergovernmental
3340 State Grants (DDW ARPA)
3372 CIB Loan Forgiveness
3373 CIB Loan
Total Intergovernmental

Contributions and transfers in
3890 Appropriation of Fund Balance (for budget only)
Total Contributions and transfers in

Total Revenue:

Expenditures:
Municipal Building Authority

4190.210 MBA Subscriptions & Memberships

4190.220 MBA Public Notices

41980.320 MBA Professional Services

4190.510 MBA insurance

4190.611 MBA Administrative Costs

4190.720 MBA Buildings

4190.730 MBA Improvements Other than Buildings
Construction
Construction Contingency
Engineering
Special Studies
Land/Rights-of-Way/Water Rights
Administration/Legal (Bonding Only)

Total Municipal Building Authority

Total Expenditures:

Total Change in Net Position

Approved 2023 MBA Budget

Original
Budget

$3,500,000
$1,436,000

$254,000
$5,190,000

$0

$0

$5,190,000

$3,838,000
$576,000
$709,000
$35,000
$20,000
$12,000

$5,190,000

$5,190,000

$0
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