

**DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY**

**RESOLUTION NO.: 22-02 MBA**

**A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2023**

**WHEREAS**, the Daggett County Municipal Building Authority is required to adopt an operating budget each year; and

**WHEREAS**, a public hearing to formally consider adopting the budget by the Daggett County Municipal Building Authority Board of Directors was noticed and held on December 20, 2022 and all interested persons were heard, for or against the budget; and

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Building Authority Board of Directors hereby finds this action in the best interest of the public's health, safety and general welfare.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY, STATE OF UTAH AS FOLLOWS:**

**Section 1.** That the details of this budget are more specifically outlined in the document attached, and established as the approved 2023 Budget.

**Section 3.** Severability. If any section, part, or provision of this Resolution is held invalid, or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect any other portion of this Resolution, and all sections, parts, and provisions of this Resolution shall be severable.

**Section 4.** Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its signature.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE DAGGETT COUNTY MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY, STATE OF UTAH ON THIS 20<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2022.**

ATTEST:

  
County Clerk

MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY

  
Chairman

MBA Municipal Building Authority - 01/01/2023

	Original Budget
<b>Change in Net Position</b>	
<b>Revenue:</b>	
<b>Intergovernmental</b>	
3340 State Grants (DDW ARPA)	\$3,500,000
3372 CIB Loan Forgiveness	\$1,436,000
3373 CIB Loan	\$254,000
<b>Total Intergovernmental</b>	<b>\$5,190,000</b>
<b>Contributions and transfers in</b>	
3890 Appropriation of Fund Balance (for budget only)	\$0
<b>Total Contributions and transfers in</b>	<b>\$0</b>
<b>Total Revenue:</b>	<b>\$5,190,000</b>
<b>Expenditures:</b>	
<b>Municipal Building Authority</b>	
4190.210 MBA Subscriptions & Memberships	
4190.220 MBA Public Notices	
4190.320 MBA Professional Services	
4190.510 MBA insurance	
4190.611 MBA Administrative Costs	
4190.720 MBA Buildings	
4190.730 MBA Improvements Other than Buildings	
Construction	\$3,838,000
Construction Contingency	\$576,000
Engineering	\$709,000
Special Studies	\$35,000
Land/Rights-of-Way/Water Rights	\$20,000
Administration/Legal (Bonding Only)	\$12,000
<b>Total Municipal Building Authority</b>	<b>\$5,190,000</b>
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	<b>\$5,190,000</b>
<b>Total Change in Net Position</b>	<b>\$0</b>